Program established under the provisions of Section 37-106-73, 100 

Mississippi Code of 1972, and administered by the Mississippi 101 

Office of Student Financial Aid. 102 

SECTION 11.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, an 103 

amount not to exceed One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 104 

($1,500,000.00) is provided for the Teacher Education Scholars 105 

Program established under the provisions of Section 37-106-37, 106 

Mississippi Code of 1972, and administered by the Mississippi 107 

Office of Student Financial Aid. 108 

SECTION 12.  Awards for the Higher Education Legislative Plan 109

[...]

applicants meeting all program requirements and found to be in 111 

financial need according to the following definition: 112 

(a)  The family has one (1) child under the age of 113 

twenty-one (21), and the annual adjusted gross income of the 114 

family is less than Thirty-nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 115 

($39,500.00); or 116 

(b)  The family has annual adjusted gross income of less 117 

than Thirty-nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($39,500.00) plus 118 

Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) for each additional child under 119 

the age of twenty-one (21). 120 

SECTION 13.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, an 121 

amount not to exceed Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 122 

($550,000.00) is provided for the William F. Winter Teacher 123 

Forgivable Loan Program. 124 

SECTION 14.  It is the intention of the Legislature that no 125 

student should receive undergraduate grant aid through more than 126 

one state-supported undergraduate grant program in the same term 127